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1 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 4199 4173 3728 8372 wein

2 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 4078 4160 3431 8238 wein

3 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 4051 3484 4131 8182 wein

4 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 0 4213 3968 8181 wein

5 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 3934 4151 3724 8085 wein

6 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 3536 3768 4272 8040 wein

7 Gränicher Heinz 1942 3457 Wasen 4227 3801 3591 8028 wein

8 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 3744 4277 3706 8021 wein

9 Sommer Hanspeter 1944 3363 Oberönz 3855 3981 4014 7995 wein

10 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 3845 4132 3831 7977 wein

11 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 0 3856 4105 7961 wein

12 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 3532 4132 3811 7943 wein

13 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 4214 3694 3726 7940 wein

14 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langethal 3780 3906 4023 7929 wein

15 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 3952 3957 3774 7909 wein

16 Zwygart Andreas 1943 3413 Kaltacker 3809 3690 4085 7894 wein

17 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 3777 3625 4106 7883 wein

18 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 4054 3814 0 7868 wein

19 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 3773 3948 3902 7850 wein

20 Grütter Beda 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 3868 3980 3566 7848 wein

21 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 3914 3931 3553 7845 wein

22 Kulmer Franz 1946 4524 Günsberg 3669 3943 3898 7841 wein

23 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 0 3819 4020 7839 wein

24 Bracher Heinz 1946 4934 Madiswil 3946 3819 3876 7822 wein

25 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 3450 4015 3797 7812 wein

26 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 0 3545 4242 7787 wein

27 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 3810 3602 3970 7780

28 Hertig Beat 1948 3425 Ramsei 3796 3823 3939 7762

29 Sommer Jakob 1940 4936 Kleindietwil 0 3970 3779 7749

30 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 3864 3868 3753 7732

31 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 4059 3665 0 7724

32 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b.B. 4026 3688 3556 7714

33 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 3680 3710 4003 7713

34 Gränicher Fritz 1960 3376 Graben 4098 3598 0 7696

35 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 3816 3871 0 7687

36 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 3798 3742 3887 7685

37 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 0 3974 3711 7685

38 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 3544 3675 3977 7652

39 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 3703 3271 3934 7637

40 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 3464 3758 3863 7621

41 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 3844 0 3774 7618

42 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 3822 0 3779 7601

43 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langethal 3777 3821 3731 7598

44 Flückiger Paul 1942 4936 Kleindietwil 0 3572 4001 7573

45 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 3763 3805 3736 7568

46 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 3661 3859 3682 7541

47 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 3981 3553 3482 7534

48 Flückiger Fritz 1947 3418 Rüegsbach 3337 3790 3721 7511

49 Hug Hans-Peter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 3623 3485 3883 7506

50 Werthmüller Ursula 1948 4900 Langethal 3603 3878 3362 7481

51 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 3727 3749 3512 7476

52 Graber Rudolf 1956 3362 Niederönz 3760 3693 3708 7468

53 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 0 3800 3666 7466

54 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 3704 0 3740 7444
55 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 3859 3578 3430 7437

56 Hirsbrunner Walter 1948 4917 Busswil 0 3658 3765 7423

57 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 3731 3271 3658 7389

58 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 3579 3628 3757 7385

59 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 3696 3499 3643 7339

60 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 3453 3650 3688 7338

61 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 3742 3574 3475 7316

62 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 3721 3578 3535 7299

63 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 0 3483 3757 7240

64 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 3720 3511 0 7231

65 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 3202 0 3951 7153

66 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 3411 3452 3671 7123

67 Staub Hans-Ulrich 1955 3363 Oberönz 3681 3421 0 7102

68 Flückiger Vreni 1950 3418 Rüegsbach 3228 3815 2912 7043
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1 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 1111 1067 1161 933 4272 40.00

2 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 956 1060 948 1278 4242 40.00

3 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 1000 1083 948 1100 4131 40.00

4 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 1050 980 1161 915 4106 40.00

5 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 1095 979 934 1097 4105 40.00

6 Zwygart Andreas 1943 3413 Kaltacker 1050 1000 1101 934 4085 30.00

7 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langethal 957 1102 950 1014 4023 30.00

8 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 956 1025 1063 976 4020 30.00

9 Sommer Hanspeter 1944 3363 Oberönz 1111 1000 925 978 4014 30.00

10 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 1070 836 1000 1097 4003 30.00

11 Flückiger Paul 1942 4936 Kleindietwil 928 840 955 1278 4001 30.00

12 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 1145 882 1000 950 3977 20.00

13 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 1000 875 1101 994 3970 20.00

14 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 992 1057 1027 892 3968 20.00

15 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 904 1005 1021 1021 3951 20.00

16 Hertig Beat 1948 3425 Ramsei 958 926 1104 951 3939 20.00

17 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 958 1009 989 978 3934 20.00

18 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 877 1067 1000 958 3902 10.00

19 Kulmer Franz 1946 4524 Günsberg 1000 1036 893 969 3898 10.00

20 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 882 801 1104 1100 3887 10.00

21 Hug Hans-Peter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 926 1025 981 951 3883 10.00

22 Bracher Heinz 1946 4934 Madiswil 958 1083 929 906 3876 10.00

23 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 968 1057 929 909 3863 10.00

24 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 904 1044 991 892 3831 10.00

25 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 916 827 1047 1021 3811 5.00

26 Niklaus Fritz Iffwil 980 1102 837 890 3809 5.00

27 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 1125 836 903 933 3797 5.00

28 Sommer Jakob 1940 4936 Kleindietwil 926 958 903 992 3779 5.00

29 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 877 1048 984 870 3779 5.00

30 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 1007 979 925 863 3774 5.00

31 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 1002 782 1021 969 3774 5.00

32 Hirsbrunner Walter 1948 4917 Busswil 927 1009 959 870 3765

33 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 1095 824 863 975 3757

34 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 928 1000 895 934 3757

35 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 980 840 1027 906 3753

36 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 1145 904 783 908 3740

37 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 1007 801 959 969 3736

38 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langethal 958 782 991 1000 3731

39 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 926 904 989 909 3728

40 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 759 1005 1047 915 3726

41 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 814 1060 1063 787 3724

42 Flückiger Fritz 1947 3418 Rüegsbach 1070 1002 723 926 3721

43 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 1125 1044 936 606 3711

44 Graber Rudolf 1956 3362 Niederönz 927 905 950 926 3708

45 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 789 1048 900 969 3706

46 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 957 817 900 1014 3688

47 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 1002 879 893 908 3682

48 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 892 905 984 890 3671

49 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 968 926 857 915 3666

50 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 992 848 955 863 3658

51 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 814 848 981 1000 3643

52 Gränicher Heinz 1942 3457 Wasen 926 882 783 1000 3591

53 Grütter Beda 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 892 817 863 994 3566

54 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b.B. 882 859 857 958 3556
55 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 739 1002 837 975 3553

56 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 773 875 895 992 3535

57 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 834 827 936 915 3512

58 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 916 958 821 787 3482

59 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 739 980 780 976 3475

60 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 834 879 934 784 3431

61 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 789 1036 821 784 3430

62 Werthmüller Ursula 1948 4900 Langethal 773 859 780 950 3362

63 Flückiger Vreni 1950 3418 Rüegsbach 759 824 723 606 2912
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1 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 1069 1131 965 1112 4277 40.00
2 Güdel Samuel 1954 4937 Ursenbach 1120 1093 1010 990 4213 40.00

3 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 1154 1036 1082 901 4173 40.00
4 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 1011 1022 1177 950 4160 40.00
5 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 1069 1094 876 1112 4151 40.00
6 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 1039 1000 1159 934 4132 30.00
7 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 969 1094 1159 910 4132 30.00
8 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 1121 1077 725 1092 4015 30.00
9 Sommer Hanspeter 1944 3363 Oberönz 815 1036 1177 953 3981 30.00
10 Grütter Beda 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 1103 882 1022 973 3980 30.00
11 Nyfeler Hans 1939 4937 Ursenbach 896 1093 1082 903 3974 30.00
12 Sommer Jakob 1940 4936 Kleindietwil 1121 908 1010 931 3970 20.00
13 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 1011 1131 862 953 3957 20.00
14 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 1043 882 1026 997 3948 20.00
15 Kulmer Franz 1946 4524 Günsberg 1154 1002 856 931 3943 20.00
16 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 1103 1000 862 966 3931 20.00
17 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langethal 873 884 1028 1121 3906 10.00
18 Werthmüller Ursula 1948 4900 Langethal 1027 1014 926 911 3878 10.00
19 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 873 1022 1026 950 3871 10.00
20 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 964 907 1028 969 3868 10.00

21 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 920 991 965 983 3859 10.00
22 Joss Fritz 1939 4935 Leimiswil 1027 977 926 926 3856 10.00
23 Hertig Beat 1948 3425 Ramsei 911 963 857 1092 3823 10.00
24 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langethal 1043 862 1022 894 3821 10.00

25 Bracher Heinz 1946 4934 Madiswil 896 870 1159 894 3819 5.00

26 Ramseier Hans 1946 3363 Oberönz 936 907 1010 966 3819 5.00
27 Flückiger Vreni 1950 3418 Rüegsbach 973 870 1052 920 3815 5.00
28 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 969 1077 858 910 3814 5.00
29 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 915 991 996 903 3805 5.00
30 Gränicher Heinz 1942 3457 Wasen 1114 866 1008 813 3801 5.00
31 Aegerter Eugen 1939 3366 Bettenhausen 936 1018 888 958 3800 5.00
32 Flückiger Fritz 1947 3418 Rüegsbach 1114 848 707 1121 3790

33 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 845 791 1159 973 3768

34 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 964 866 1010 918 3758

35 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 1120 921 725 983 3749

36 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 911 807 1027 997 3742

37 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 988 884 864 974 3710
38 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 948 908 874 964 3694
39 Graber Rudolf 1956 3362 Niederönz 845 1018 919 911 3693

40 Zwygart Andreas 1943 3413 Kaltacker 815 833 1052 990 3690

41 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b.B. 764 1051 958 915 3688

42 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 770 807 1027 1071 3675

43 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 857 862 1020 926 3665
44 Hirsbrunner Walter 1948 4917 Busswil 920 963 888 887 3658
45 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 915 753 1008 974 3650

46 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 988 848 858 934 3628

47 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 770 952 832 1071 3625

48 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 1001 833 996 772 3602

49 Gränicher Fritz 1960 3376 Graben 781 1002 857 958 3598

50 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 1001 921 864 792 3578

51 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 763 1014 832 969 3578

52 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 764 977 1020 813 3574

53 Flückiger Paul 1942 4936 Kleindietwil 763 952 876 981 3572

54 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 857 1051 725 920 3553

55 Mathys Beat 1948 3368 Bleienbach 730 893 958 964 3545

56 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 781 893 856 981 3511

57 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 948 790 874 887 3499

58 Hug Hans-Peter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 883 976 725 901 3485

59 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 841 932 919 792 3484

60 Käser Gerhard 1961 3367 Thörigen 973 790 802 918 3483

61 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 883 932 874 763 3452

62 Staub Hans-Ulrich 1955 3363 Oberönz 841 791 874 915 3421

63 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 730 976 802 763 3271

64 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 1039 753 707 772 3271
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1 16 Gränicher Heinz 1942 3457 Wasen 1068 1108 1002 1049 4227 40.00
2 64 Sutter Rudolf 1946 3326 Krauchthal 1089 1100 937 1088 4214 40.00
3 59 Spycher Alfred 1945 3368 Bleienbach 1244 1100 1041 814 4199 40.00
4 36 Merz Elfi 1933 3326 Krauchthal 1244 784 1060 1068 4156 40.00
5 15 Gränicher Fritz 1960 3376 Graben 926 1100 1002 1070 4098 40.00
6 72 Kunz Jakob 1950 3317 Mülchi 1017 1012 1049 1000 4078 40.00
7 69 Wisler Fritz 1953 4900 Langenthal 975 979 1049 1056 4059 30.00
8 24 Hunsperger Werner 1957 3463 Häusernmoos 1068 1116 904 966 4054 30.00
9 73 Schär Ernst 1943 4942 Walterswil 1024 1021 1088 918 4051 30.00
10 6 Dellenbach Werner 1949 3415 Hasle b.B. 1024 920 1060 1022 4026 30.00
11 3 Burgunder Beat 1957 3373 Heimenhausen 1049 1028 959 952 3988 30.00

12 48 Schär Hans-Jürg 1958 3367 Thörigen 1207 1021 937 816 3981 30.00
13 18 Hängärtner Hansrudolf 1946 3475 Hermiswil 926 962 1008 1056 3952 20.00
14 2 Bracher Heinz 1946 4934 Madiswil 1049 1012 843 1042 3946 20.00

15 27 Jau Katharina 1958 3472 Wynigen 1089 928 1008 909 3934 20.00
16 67 Wälchli Konrad 1944 3373 Heimenhausen 955 979 980 1000 3914 20.00
17 17 Grütter Beda 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 937 1116 953 862 3868 20.00
18 71 Zwygart Fritz 1940 3324 Hindelbank 1000 922 1046 896 3864 10.00

19 66 Uebersax Hugo 1941 3366 Bettenhausen 1207 768 835 1049 3859 10.00

20 58 Sommer Hanspeter 1944 3363 Oberönz 947 920 1172 816 3855 10.00
21 37 Mühlemann Ernst 1944 3427 Utzenstorf 926 1108 969 842 3845 10.00
22 31 Kobel Fritz 1949 4943 Oeschenbach 955 868 953 1068 3844 10.00
23 46 Ryser Jürg 1958 3473 Alchenstorf 958 863 959 1042 3822 10.00
24 8 Flückiger Christian 1945 4937 Ursenbach 829 956 931 1100 3816 10.00
25 44 Riser Hans Peter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 1000 863 925 1022 3810 5.00
26 70 Zwygart Andreas 1943 3413 Kaltacker 958 856 925 1070 3809 5.00
27 61 Steiner Hans Peter 1948 3366 Bettenhausen 909 964 915 1010 3798 5.00
28 20 Hertig Beat 1948 3425 Ramsei 929 1061 796 1010 3796 5.00
29 43 Reinmann Fritz 1953 4900 Langethal 795 905 980 1100 3780 5.00
30 29 Joss Ernst 1945 4900 Langethal 860 956 873 1088 3777 5.00

31 33 Lacher Dominik 1951 3363 Oberönz 795 1025 1011 946 3777 5.00
32 54 Schnyder Hans 1947 4917 Busswil 926 1025 904 918 3773

33 39 Müller René 1948 3422 Kirchberg 887 992 1088 796 3763

34 14 Graber Rudolf 1956 3362 Niederönz 937 1028 931 864 3760

35 52 Schiesser Walter 1940 4932 Lotzwil 816 1100 882 946 3744

36 65 Tschumi Hansrudolf 1941 3317 Limpach 997 964 843 938 3742

37 49 Scheidegger Kurt 1938 3368 Bleienbach 867 1016 1026 828 3737

38 13 Gerber Walter 1952 3305 Iffwil 958 872 969 932 3731
39 50 Schelling Klara 1953 3429 Hellsau 835 892 1172 828 3727
40 45 Rohrbach Roland 1953 3472 Wynigen 947 928 1011 835 3721

41 5 Christen André 1949 4539 Farnern 958 1000 796 966 3720

42 35 Meier Urs 1956 4932 Lotzwil 829 922 1026 932 3709

43 34 Lanz Walter 1943 4943 Oeschenbach 867 1061 824 952 3704

44 55 Schulthess Max 1948 4917 Busswil 926 1016 947 814 3703
45 22 Hofer Hans-Peter 1953 3429 Hellsau 958 905 858 975 3696
46 60 Staub Hans-Ulrich 1955 3363 Oberönz 909 784 1000 988 3681

47 56 Siegenthaler Hansueli 1942 3422 Kirchberg 929 784 947 1020 3680

48 32 Kulmer Franz 1946 4524 Günsberg 1017 992 876 784 3669

49 41 Pieren Erich 1950 3421 Lyssach 677 1000 1046 938 3661

50 23 Hug Hans-Peter 1953 3366 Bettenhausen 1055 868 838 862 3623

51 68 Werthmüller Ursula 1948 4900 Langethal 997 872 838 896 3603

52 53 Schneider Fritz 1953 3432 Lützelflüh-Goldbach 887 859 858 975 3579

53 25 Iseli Kurt 1936 4922 Bützberg 816 823 1041 864 3544

54 63 Stiefel Ernst 1937 3400 Burgdorf 926 768 1000 842 3536

55 38 Müller Paul 1939 4934 Madiswil 677 962 873 1020 3532

56 26 Jau Fritz 1956 3472 Wynigen 1055 823 712 874 3464

57 62 Steiner Walter 1950 4932 Lotzwil 958 784 915 796 3453

58 19 Hasler Andreas 1954 4932 Lotzwil 835 859 882 874 3450

59 12 Fuhrer Hansueli 1940 3472 Wynigen 975 776 876 784 3411

60 9 Flückiger Fritz 1947 3418 Rüegsbach 860 856 712 909 3337

61 11 Flückiger Vreni 1950 3418 Rüegsbach 640 776 824 988 3228

62 7 Eggimann Andreas 1956 3421 Lyssach 640 892 835 835 3202
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